

ಆಂಡ್ಷ್ಮ್ರ್ಯ್ವ್ರ್ವ್ अगंध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

SI. No: 1128/ Deto 2 sto 3/09 Rs: 201 -...
Sold To Vaxun 810 Satyanarayana Ro Myd
For Whom Mallu Ravi 810 M. Akilanda Rto Myd

26AA 660162

K. RAMADEVI Stamp Vendor, L. No: 2/98 Renewal L. No: 13/2007 S.No. 6 1-543 Near Railway Gate Khairatabad, riyoctabad-500 004

FORM 26 (SEE RULE Rule 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning officer for election to AP Legislative Assembly from-75 Jadcherla Assembly constituency, Mahabubnagar District.

I, Dr. Mallu Ravi S/o Akhilanda, age 58 yrs, R/o Flat No. 401, Tejaswini Apartments, Dwarakapur colony, Panjagutta, Hyderabad, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

 The following case is pending against me I which cognizance has been taken by the Court:-

(a)	Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	:	U/s 341, 427 r/w 109 IPC Charge sheet to be filed
(b)	The court which has taken cognizance	:	Spl. Mobile cum JFCM Court, Kollapur District Mahabubnagar
(c)	Case No.	:	C C No. 241/08 (Cr No. 86/2005 PS Peddakothapally, Dist. Mahabubnagar)
(d)	Date of order of the court taking cognizance	:	25-4-2008
(e)	Details of appeal(s)/ applications (s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above under taking cognizance		Case is pending for appearance

RE

(i)	Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	:	u/s 285, 186 IPC
(ii)	The court which has taken cognizance	:	Judl Magistrate of 1st Class, Jadcherla
(iii)	Case No.	:	STC No. 176/2001
(iv)	Date of order of the court taking cognizance	:	31-7-2004
(v)	Details of appeal(s)/ applications (s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above under taking cognizance		In STC No. 176/2001 the Judl. Magistrate of First Clas, Jadcherla has acquitted for offence u/s 285 IPC and convicted u/s 186 IPC and I was admonished the punishment awarded for the offence after giving warning u/s 360(i) of CrPC and directed to execute a bond u/s 360(i) CrPC to maintain good behavior in the public for a period of one year and not to repeat such offence and I was released u/s 3 & 4 of Probation of Offenders Act.

Place: Jadcherla

Date: 28-3-2009

Signature of the Deponent

VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Jadcherla on this the 28th day of March, 2009

Signature of the Deponent



ATTESTED By

C. POL TO

S. MOHAN RAO

ADVOCATE & NOTARY

Appointed by Govt. of A.P.

RANGA RAO THOTA

JADCHERLA - 509 301.

Olet. Mahabubaagar (A. P.)

Page No. 15 Sl. No. 17
Receiept No. 17 N.J.S. Rs. NOTARY
28 03 200



ಆಂ(ಹಿ[ಏರ್ವೆ आंध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

SI. No: 11253 Date 25/03/09 Rs: 20/ Sold To Varyon 8/0 Sabyanarayana, Rlo Kyd For Whom Mallu Ravi 8/0 Mr. Akilandar, Rlo Kyd 26AA 660161

K. R.A.M.A.DEVI
Stamp Vendor, L. No: 2/98
Renewal L. No: 13/2007
S.No: 6-1-543, Near Railway Gate
Khairatabad, Hyderabad-500 004

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE ALONG WITH NOMINATION PAPER Before the Returning Officer

For election to AP Legislative Assembly From 75-Jadcherla assembly Constituency

1, Dr. Mallu Ravi S/o Akhilanda, age 58 yrs, R/o Flat No. 401, Tejaswini Apartments, Dwarakapur colony, Panjagutta, Hyderabad, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affilm and state on oath as under:-

(1) The following cases(s) is / are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the scourt:-

(a)(i)	Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	:	u/s 341, 427 r/w 109 IPC Charge sheet to be filed
(ii)	The court which has taken cognizance	:	Spl. Mobile cum JFCM Court, Kollapur District Mahabubnagar
(iii)	Case No.	:	CC No. 241/08 (Cr No. 86/2005 PS Peddakothapally Mahabubnagar District)
(iv)	Date of order of the court taking cognizance	:	25-4-2008
(v)	Details of appeal(s)/ applications (s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above under taking cognizance	:	Case is pending for appearance

Cognizan cognizan

(i)	Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	:	u/s 285, 186 IPC
(ii)	The court which has taken cognizance	:	Judl Magistrate of 1st Class, Jadcherla
(iii)	Case No.	:	STC No. 176/2001
(iv)	Date of order of the court taking cognizance	:	31-7-2004
(v)	Details of appeal(s)/ applications (s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above under taking cognizance	:	In STC No. 176/2001 the Judl. Magistrate of First Clas, Jadcherla has acquitted for offence u/s 285 IPC and convicted u/s 186 IPC and I was admonished the punishment awarded for the offence after giving warning u/s 360(i) of CrPC and directed to execute a bond u/s 360(i) CrPC to maintain good behavior in the public for a period of one year and not to repeat such offence and I was released u/s 3 & 4 of Probation of Offenders Act.



RE

2) That I give herein below the details of the assets immovable, movable bank balance etc.,) of my self, my spouse and dependents:

A. Details of Movable Assets:

(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

In Rs.

S. No	Description	Self (Rs)	Spouse Name: M Raja Bansi Devi (Rs)	Dependent 1 Name: M Sidhartha (Rs)	Dependent 2 Name: M Sruthi (Rs)
(i)	Cash	1,20,000/-	90,000/-	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Deposits in Banks (only savings bank) Financial Institutions and Non banking financial companies	2,83,603/-	7,43,450/-	Nil	Nil
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and shares in companies share in Pvt. Ltd., Non listed	Nil	60,90,000/-	18,00,000/-	Nil
(iv)	Other financial instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies etc., (Sum assured)	10,00,000/-	20,00,000/-	10,00,000/-	8,00,000/-
(v)	Motor vehicles (details of make etc)	INNOVA AP 09 - BS 4644	Nil	Nil	Nil
(vi)	Jewellery (give details of weight and value) Rs.45,000/- 45 Grams Rings & Chain Rs.18,00,000/- Necklaces, Bangles, studs, rings of 1350 grams gold with diamonds of 21 carats		Nil	Rs. 90,000/- 91 grms gold chains, ear rings & bangles	
(vii)	Other assets, such as values of claims interests	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Note: Value of bonds/shares/Deventure as per the lastest market value in stock market in respect of listed companies, and as per books in the case of non listed companies should be given.

^{*}Dependant here means a person substantially dependent on the income of the candidate.



- N.S

B. Details of Immovable Assets:

[Note: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated]

S. No.	Description	Self	Spouse Name	Dependent – 1	Dependent - 2	
(i)	Agricultural land -Location -Survey Numbers -extent (total) -current market value	As disclosed in annexure 3(a)	As disclosed in annexure 3(b)	Nil	Nil	
(ii)	Non-Agricultural land -Location -Survey Numbers -extent (total) -current market value	-do-	-do-	Nil	Nil	
(iii)	Buildings (commercial and residential) -Location -Survey Numbers -extent (total) -current market value	-do-	-do-	Nil	Nil	
(iv)	Houses/ Apartments etc -Location -Survey Numbers -extent (total) -current market value	-do-	-do-	Nil	Nil	
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	-do-	-do-	Nil	Nil	



125

(B) Details of Immovable properties-Self Annexure.

1. Agricultural lands:-

Location	Sy No.	Extent	Current Market Value Estimated in Lakhs
i. Mosalamadugu vlg. Khammam Dist.	523 to 525	5.1/2 Ac.	Rs. 3,25,000/-
ii. Thondapalli vlg. RR District	153/A	5.00 Ac.	Rs. 45,00,000/-
Non-Agaricultural Lands	:- Nil		
Buildings (Commercial Residential Office Space	S		
Aparna Crest Banjara h	ills	2000 Sfts.	Rs. 38,00,000/-
Houses/Apartments:-			
House Yousuf Guda, MLAs/MPs colony		600 Sq. yds 6300 Sft. Built	Rs. 1,20,00,000/-
	i. Mosalamadugu vlg. Khammam Dist. ii. Thondapalli vlg. RR District Non-Agaricultural Lands Buildings (Commercial Residential Office Space Aparna Crest Banjara h Houses/Apartments:- House Yousuf Guda,	 i. Mosalamadugu vlg. 523 to 525 Khammam Dist. ii. Thondapalli vlg. 153/A RR District Non-Agaricultural Lands:- Nil Buildings (Commercial Residential Office Spaces Aparna Crest Banjara hills Houses/Apartments:- House Yousuf Guda, 	 i. Mosalamadugu vlg. 523 to 525 Khammam Dist. ii. Thondapalli vlg. 153/A RR District Non-Agaricultural Lands:- Nil Buildings (Commercial Residential Office Spaces Aparna Crest Banjara hills Houses/Apartments:- House Yousuf Guda, MLAs/MPs colony 5.1/2 Ac. 5.1/2 Ac. 5.1/2 Ac. 6.00 Ac. RR District 5.00 Ac. RR District 600 Sq. yds



Dis .

(B) Details of Immovable properties - Spouse- M Raja Bansi Devi Annexure.

5. Agricultural lands:-

	Location	Sy No.	Extent	Current Market Value Estimated in Lakhs
	i. Mosalamadugu vlg. Khammam Dist.	512 to 538	14.00 Ac	Rs. 8,40,000/-
	ii. Thondapalli vlg. RR District	153/A	10.00 Ac.	Rs. 90,00,000/-
6.	Non-Agricultural Lands	:- Nil		
7.	Buildings (Commercial Residential Office) Space	ces		
	Royal Pavilion Ameer	pet,	1500 Sfts.	Rs. 27,00,000/-
8.	Houses/Apartments:-			
	i. Flat 401, Dwarakapuri colony, D No. 6-3-347/13 & 1	4	2000 Sft. Built	Rs. 36,00,000/-
	ii. House in Gunadala, Vijayawada	Sy No. 450	300 Yards 1800 Sft., Buiilt	Rs. 15,00,000/-



Re

(3) I give herein below the details of my liabilities/Over dues to public Financial institutions and government dues:-

(Note: Please give separate details for each item)

Sl.No.			Description	Name and Address of the Bank/ Financial institutions/ departments	Amount outstanding in Rs.as on 01/03/09
(a)	(i)		Loans from the Banks (in the name of wife Raja BANS! DEV!	ABN- Amro Bank Banjara Hills, Hyderabad	Rs. 64,00,000/-
	(ii)		Loans from Financial institution		Nil
	(iii)		Government Dues:-		
		(a)	Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation		Nil
		(b)	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water		Nil
		(c)	Dues to departments dealing with supply of Electricity		Nil
		(d)	Dues to departments dealing with Telephones		Nil
		(e)	Dues to departments deals with government transport (including Aircrafts and Helicopters)		Nil
		(f)	Other dues if any		Nil
(b)	(i)		Income Tax including Surcharge (Also indicate the assessment year upto which Income tax return filed. Give also the Permanent Account Number (PAN)	A.Y. 2008-09 AHDPR 5357 B	Nil
	(ii)		Wealth Tax (also indicate the assessment year upto which wealth Tax Return filed.		Nil
	(iii)		Sales tax (only in case of Proprietary business)	N.A	Nil
	(iv)		Property Tax	Paid upto date	Paid up to Date



JE.

(4) My Educational qualifications are as under:(GIVE DETAILS OF SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCATION)

MBBS DLO from Gandhi Medical College, Hyderabad, Osmania university, Hyderabad

(Name of school/ University and the year in which the course was completed should also be given)

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from.

Verified at Jadcherla on this the 28th day of March, 2009

NOTARIAL OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

"ATTESTED By";

Appointed by Govt. of A.P.
RANGA RAO THOTA

JADCHERLA - 509 301.

Entered in:

Page No. SI. No. 16
Receiept No. 16 N.J.S. Re

NOTARY 280 2 12000